

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Calcutta**

Present :

Sourav Roy

Senior Municipal Magistrate (In-charge),  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**GR Case No.-313 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBCS03-000518-2023**

**State**

**Vs**

**Biplab Hawlader and Sanjit Majumder**

Order No.12

06-01-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

It appears that notice has not been issued upon the accused persons.

B.C-II is directed to issue the same at once.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 29-04-2024 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C), Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.