

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-313 of 2023
CNR No.-WBCS03-000518-2023

State

v

Biplab Hawlader and Sanjit Majumder

Order No.- 13
29-04-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The accused Biplab Hawlader is absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for adjournment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that notice has duly been served upon the accused Sanjit Majumder but he did not turn up.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused Sanjit Majumder.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 25-06-2024 for E/R of W/A of accused Sanjit Majumder and appearance of the other accused person.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.