

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-313 of 2023
CNR no. WBCS03-000518-2023

State
v
Biplab Hawlader and Sanjit Majumder

Order No.- 16
25-06-2024

Today is fixed for passing order.

Both the accused persons are absent.

Perused the case record. From the case record it appears that section 620 of KMC Act has not been complied also SOP of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has not been followed in this case.

Accordingly, I.O of this case is hereby directed to appear personally with CD on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C, Haridevpur P.S for compliance.

The case is adjourned.

To 15-07-2024 for appearance of I.O with CD and hearing.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.