

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.- 313 of 2023

CNR No.-WBCS03-000518-2023

Haridevpur P.S case no. 190 dated 18-08-2021

u/s 401A of KMC Act.

State

v

Biplab Hawlader and Sanjit Majumder

Order dt.

03/07/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of I.O with CD.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The I.O did not turn up today and no report has been submitted.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To 28-07-2025 for appearance of I.O with CD and submission of report.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.