

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata

**GR Case no. 313 of 2023**

**CNR no. WBCS03-000518-2023**

**State**

**v.**

**Biplab Hawlader and Sanjit Majumder**

**Order**

**Dt.: 16/10/2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of I.O and defacto complainant and hearing.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files absent petition.

Previous order not complied.

Hence, issue notice upon the I.O and defacto complainant i.e. Assistant Engineer, Civil, Building Department, Br-XVI, KMC.

To 06-11-2025 for appearance of I.O and defacto complainant and hearing.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist-Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist-Kolkata