

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :
Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 313 of 2023
State
vs.
Biplab Howlader & another

Order dt.
24.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R.

One accused person namely Sanjit Majumder is present by filing hazira.

Other accused person namely Biplab Howlader is absent by petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 31-03-2026 for framing of charge.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.