

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Avishek Minj

J O Code UID No.-WB01520

G.R. case no. 313 of 2023

State

vs.

Sanjit Majumder & another

Order Dt.

08.05.2026

Today is fixed for framing of charge i.d. W/A.

All accused persons are absent by petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To 20-6-2026 for framing of charge i.d. W/A.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.I/C

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.I/C